nd te	
,	Doc Number: 0824653
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	05/31/2013 03:58 PM
	OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND	BARBARA A. SMITH
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDED
Barbara & Dan Smith	DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder
7352 Emerson Ave. ★ Westminster, CA 92683-6108 ★	Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: \$ 18.00
,	Bk: 0513 Pg: 8630 RPTT \$ 1.95
Orden No.	
Order No.: Escrow No.:	Deputy sd
APN: 1319-30-723-001 PTM	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE
	GRANT DEED
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S):	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$
	Computed on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
	Unincorporated area City of
	_ / / _ / _ /
For valuable consideration, receipt of wh	nich is hereby acknowledged,
hereby GRANT(S) to Liga & K	Tyle Broadhead #10 Sand Point Lagunu Nigure 1, 14,92677
the real property situated in the County of	of Locales State of Galifornia, more
particularly described as follows:	of <u>(S/Oceg fo.S</u> , State o l∈Califbr aia, more
See Exhibet A aracked	
De Dichilda III	15.00
/ /	Bewerh mull
	Danny L. 5Mith
Dated: 11/ay 6, 2013	Dry lours a Domith
	Barbara A. Smith
	Du Or Jarren A. Smith
	67/1000
	Pula Faula II. Quarkes
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	SS. SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA ALL PURDISE
COUNTY OF) RelinourEsquer.
Onbefore me,	Notone Public percendity
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	, Notary Public, personally
appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfacts	bry evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me the	hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde correct.	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	HA-YE
,	Commission Survey Pub
Signature	Örang

BK: **05**13 PG: **86**31 5/31/2013

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

######################################	
State of California County of ORANGE On MAY 06, 2013 before me. HA) - Y	EN T. TRINH NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title Officer
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared DANNY LEE SMIT	TH AND BARBARA ANNESMITH Name(s) of Signer(s)
Intervent Trainer Commission # 2900812 Notary Public - California Grange County My Comm. English See 8, 2017 Place Notary Seal Above OPTION Though the information below is not required by law, in	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ie/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged of me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ie/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. It is true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. It is ignature: Signature of Notary Public It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document seattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	/_/
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual	□ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	ლდ ლდ
State-of Camorna	ນັດ ສອ
County of Son Dilgo	₩g mg
on May 8, 2013 before me, Dilen	Garatra, Notory public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Darren A. Sn	nith
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the control of th
is true and correct.	DILEN GANATRA Commission # 1940142 Notary Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2015
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
Grand Dead. (Title or description of attached document)	properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
(Title or description of attached document continued)	California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Additional information)	 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER A Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/shey; is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
Corporate Officer (Title)	The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s)	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Other ____

BK : 0513 PG : 8633 5/31/2013

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Chata of California		
State of California	(\	
County of LOS ANGELES		
On $\frac{MMJ}{Date}$ 18 2013 before me, $\frac{JEL}{Date}$ personally appeared $\frac{PAVLA}{DAVLA}$ J. Q	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	_,
personally appeared PAVLA J. Q	VARLES	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		 '
JELANI NUNEZ Commission # 1928167 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2015 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIO Though the information below is not required by law,	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/assubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge or me that he she/they executed the same nis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the aws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Cignature of Notary Public it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.	re ed in by ne ne
Title or Type of Document: CARANT BEEL	0	
Document Date: MAY 18 Z013	Number of Pages: ONE	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		_
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: PAULA J. QUARLES	Signer's Name:	
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		_
Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	OF SIGNER	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	e
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee	☐ Attorney in Fact	
	☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
		- —



BK: Ø5 13 PG: 8634 5/3 1/20 13

EHHIBIT "A"

An Alternate Year Timeshare Estate Comprised of:

PARCEL ONE:

. . . .

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33, of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 121 to 140 on said Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amedment.
- (B) Unit No. 138 , as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded Januray 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, of Official Records of said County and State for, all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded January 11, 1973, as ictions recorded January 11, 1973, as pocument No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in Modification thereof, recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.M.
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661. Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The Exlusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above during ONE alternate use week during WYMMY/Odd numbered year within the __winter______ "use season", as said terms are defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984 as Document No. 96758 of Official Records, as amended.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said alternate use week within said season.

REQUISTED BY
FIRST NEVADA TITLE COMPANY
IN OFFICIAL MECORDS OF
IN OFFICIAL MECORDS OF

'87 JUN 16 A11:19

SUZANNE LEATH LAU
RECORDER
SCOOPAID ALL DEPUTY
BOUK

FUTY 156537 BOOK 687PAGE1927